

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 13345.1USC1

102042080

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lori Greiner  3 -13-07	For Your Ease Only, Inc. 1301 Dearborn Parkway Chicago, Illinois 60610
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	
Execution Date: March 4, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1. Talent Approaches (6)	6,325,211 B1
	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name: Natalie D. Kadievitch Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  2355 PATENT TRADEMARK	overbayments to our Debosit account number. 13-27
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Natalie D. Kadievitch Mahale	March 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc
Don	not detach this portion
Director - U.S. I  Wash  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	Example Cover Sheet. Send to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood.  C. 20231  See about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood.
/2002 TBIAZ1 00000013 6325211	
:501 \ 40.00 @	
190399 0	

**PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0986** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lori Greiner, ("Assignor") residing at 1301 Dearborn Parkway, Chicago, Illinois 60610, am the inventor of an invention entitled "Decorative Container and Method For Decorating a Container" that is the subject of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,325,211B1, issued December 4, 2001 ("Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, For Your Ease Only, Inc., an Illinois corporation, doing business at 1301 Dearborn Parkway, Chicago, Illinois, 60610 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee, her entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent, and any reissue of such Letters Patent that may be granted, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, the same to be held and er joyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

2002, before me personally appeared to me

known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he

duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL

MEGAN J. SMYT. . Notary Public West Whiteland Township, Chaster County My Commission Express June 12, 2003

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

Notary Public

REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0987